


























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































 03/01/2019  1000     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-01050-05 BLAKE BROWN                          1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1000     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-01050-05 BLAKE BROWN                          1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1000     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-01050-05 BLAKE BROWN                          2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1000     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-01050-05 BLAKE BROWN                          2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1000     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-01100-05 KENNETH OR NIKI FRY                  0.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1111     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .09      1.89
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  160

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 04/30/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  3.80      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.80     42.93
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  6.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.69     75.60
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     46.25
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-01200-15 B J OR DANA RUSSELL                  2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1210     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-01350-01 THOMAS G. MILLER                     1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1282     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01400-01 NEVON LOWE                           2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1302     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-01400-01 NEVON LOWE                           5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1302     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-01450-14 MICHAEL CAST                         3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1414     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-01450-14 MICHAEL CAST                         1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1414     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-01600-00 MRS GAYTHEL WILSON                   1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1486     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-01600-00 MRS GAYTHEL WILSON                   2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1486     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       4.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.99     56.36
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       4.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 05/29/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.62     52.33
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     37.59
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     28.27
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       4.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.14     46.80
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/03/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-01650-00 GLADYS JOHNSON                       3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1563     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.38
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.26     14.65
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     29.34
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-01850-05 TIM STONEBRAKER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1630     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-02000-04 BRIAN NEWTON                         2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 12/03/2019  1701     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-02250-00 KENNETH H MILLS                      1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1894     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-02250-00 KENNETH H MILLS                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1894     SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-02275-00 RICKY OR WANDA JAGGERS               4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  697      SHADYLAND CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-02350-04 CHRIS ELMORE-FARM                    5.91      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.91     66.74
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/01/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       4.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.83     54.56
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.56     62.86
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.71      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.71     64.52
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.37      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.37     60.65
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       4.98      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.98     56.22
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       6.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.00     67.84
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.76      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.76     65.08
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       4.58      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.58     51.78
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-02450-01 BROOKE VINCENT                       5.07      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  648      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.07     57.32
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          5.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.32     60.10
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          5.76      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.76     65.08
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          5.07      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.07     57.32
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          5.47      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.47     61.76
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                         10.86      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        10.86    122.67
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          6.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.49     73.38
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          5.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.32     60.10
104-02650-00 BRAD COWLES                          2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  355      SHADYLAND CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-02800-05 SHERMAN MCGREW                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 08/29/2019  2936     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-02850-01 FLOYD K STOUT                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2847     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-02850-01 FLOYD K STOUT                        0.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2847     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .03      1.04
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        8.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.31     93.87
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.81      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 07/30/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.81     31.72
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.87
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-03000-01 CONNIE THOMAS                        2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2726     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       4.73      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.73     53.45
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       5.17      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.17     58.43
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       4.73      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.73     53.45
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-03050-07 MARK A JOHNSON                       2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2694     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 08/29/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-03150-10 PATIENCE HUDSON                      3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3020     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-03200-07 FRANKLIN WILLIAMS                    0.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3040     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .14      1.57
104-03300-00 RICK COWLES                          1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 05/29/2019  3098     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-03400-01 NORMA MILLS                          4.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2960     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.24     52.74
104-03400-01 NORMA MILLS                          4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  2960     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     48.47
104-03400-01 NORMA MILLS                          3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2960     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-03400-01 NORMA MILLS                          5.76      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2960     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.76     65.08
104-03450-00 ANTHONY GEORGE                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2836     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-03450-00 ANTHONY GEORGE                       0.10      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2836     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .10      4.16
104-03450-00 ANTHONY GEORGE                       2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2836     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     29.92
104-03450-00 ANTHONY GEORGE                       1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2836     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     51.81
104-03450-00 ANTHONY GEORGE                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2836     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     66.50
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  5.27      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.27     59.54
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.55
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  5.17      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.17     58.43
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  7.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.28     82.24
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  9.34      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.34    105.50
104-03550-16 BOBBY OR JAIME NEAL                  8.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2834     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.11     91.65
104-03600-11 KENNETH MILLS                        2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2727     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-03600-13 COLLEEN QUIGLEY/JERROD HARPER        3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2727     GIRKIN BOILING SPR          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-03900-01 CHRIS OR LATISHA ELMORE              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/29/2019  3417     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-03950-02 DALE BARBIEA                         1.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3408     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.32     16.00
104-04000-00 SAMMIE DUKE/ROY SIMMONS              1.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3420     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.24     14.49
104-04050-01 TARA OR GREG BLETHEN                 2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3448     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-04050-01 TARA OR GREG BLETHEN                 3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3448     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-04100-01 LATISHA ELMORE                       7.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3535     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.18     81.13
104-04200-05 COLLEEN QUIGLEY/JERROD HARPER        3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 01/29/2019  3560     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-04200-05 COLLEEN QUIGLEY/JERROD HARPER        3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  3560     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-04200-05 COLLEEN QUIGLEY/JERROD HARPER        4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3560     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-04500-03 CASEY VENSEL                         1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3960     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.99
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-04650-04 RENEE PATTON                         2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  5065     BOILING SPRINGS RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-04700-02 JACKIE SCRUGGS                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4970     CHALYBEATE SCHOOL           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04700-02 JACKIE SCRUGGS                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4970     CHALYBEATE SCHOOL           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04700-02 JACKIE SCRUGGS                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  4970     CHALYBEATE SCHOOL           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.99
104-04700-03 JENNIFER TARTER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4970     CHALYBEATE SCHOOL           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-04700-03 JENNIFER TARTER                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4970     CHALYBEATE SCHOOL           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     29.38
104-04800-04 BRUCE BRATCHER                       1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  441      WINGFILED CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-04950-03 THOMAS RIGSBY                        2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  509      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-04950-03 THOMAS RIGSBY                        1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  509      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-04950-03 THOMAS RIGSBY                        1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 05/29/2019  509      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-04950-03 THOMAS RIGSBY                        1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  509      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-04950-03 THOMAS RIGSBY                        1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  509      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         1.25      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.25     14.97
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         1.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.48     16.91
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         0.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .33      4.32
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         0.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .08      1.32
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         0.66      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .66      7.99
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         1.86      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.86     21.41
104-05150-01 MARTHA GUESS                         2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  665      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-05200-02 ROBERT CANNON, JR.                   3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1970     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-05300-03 SEAN/JESSICA MARTIN/CHRIS STAW       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1928     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-05300-04 WALTER DIXON                         2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1928     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         1.91      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.91     21.67
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         1.15      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.15     13.28
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-05400-17 CARL A MILLS                         1.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1770     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.93     21.83
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/01/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 08/29/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-05550-00 VELMA L LOGSDON                      1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1724     LITLE BEAVER CRK            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.50
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     27.82
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              2.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.55     28.85
104-05600-00 PATRICK AND WENDY MILLS              1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1701     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-05900-00 LANA ARMSTRONG                       1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1593     LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-06000-00 DOUG COLTON                          0.12      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019           LITTLE BEAVER CRK           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .12      7.51
104-06150-08 JESSICA SHAW                         2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  831      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     73.13
104-06150-08 JESSICA SHAW                         0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  831      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65      7.35
104-06150-08 JESSICA SHAW                         1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  831      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     26.47
104-06150-08 JESSICA SHAW                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  831      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-06150-08 JESSICA SHAW                         0.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  831      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .83      9.65
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     48.47
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/01/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     48.47
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.14     46.80
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.63      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.63     52.34
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-06300-02 LINDA LILLARD                        3.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/31/2019  928      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.49     39.46
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       5.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.56     69.71
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     37.27
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       4.88      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.88     55.11
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       5.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.03     56.90
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       5.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.32     60.10
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       4.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.53    111.33
104-06350-07 JEREMY HAGERTY                       0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  953      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65     90.20
104-06400-05 ROGER C OR KIMBERLY SMOOT            1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  984      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-06400-06 CHARLES OR ESTELLA LASTER            2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  984      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-06400-06 CHARLES OR ESTELLA LASTER            2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  984      WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-06850-01 CHARLES PARSONS                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1306     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-06850-01 CHARLES PARSONS                      2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1306     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-06900-14 COREY KEITH                          1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1346     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-06900-14 COREY KEITH                          1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1346     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-06900-14 COREY KEITH                          1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1346     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/01/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-06950-01 PAULA POTEET                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/31/2019  1415     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-07000-01 ELIZABETH HAWKS                      0.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1425     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .69      8.80
104-07000-01 ELIZABETH HAWKS                      1.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1425     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.03     12.45
104-07000-01 ELIZABETH HAWKS                      3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1425     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     40.06
104-07000-01 ELIZABETH HAWKS                      1.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1425     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.28     14.77
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     46.25
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-07050-05 BOBBY POTEET                         3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1495     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-07300-02 GLEN OR BETTY CANNON                 4.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1633     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.14     71.80
104-07400-03 MICHELLE OR CHRIS BROWN              1.52      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  95       ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.52     17.26
104-07400-03 MICHELLE OR CHRIS BROWN              1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  95       ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-07400-03 MICHELLE OR CHRIS BROWN              1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  95       ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-07400-03 MICHELLE OR CHRIS BROWN              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  95       ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.75
104-07400-03 MICHELLE OR CHRIS BROWN              1.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  95       ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.44     16.27
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 04/30/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.71      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.71     19.31
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 10/29/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-07425-02 BRANDON C GRAHAM                     1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  126      ARTHUR BLVD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-07435-01 PABLO M OLVERA-GOMEZ                 1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  38       KAILEY CT/ED ROYEL24        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-07435-01 PABLO M OLVERA-GOMEZ                 1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  38       KAILEY CT/ED ROYEL24        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-07435-01 PABLO M OLVERA-GOMEZ                 1.78      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  38       KAILEY CT/ED ROYEL24        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.78     20.17
104-07435-01 PABLO M OLVERA-GOMEZ                 2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  38       KAILEY CT/ED ROYEL24        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     25.39
104-07435-01 PABLO M OLVERA-GOMEZ                 1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  38       KAILEY CT/ED ROYEL24        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-07475-01 LOGAN OR BRANDY BEMISS               2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  156      KAILEY COURT                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-07475-01 LOGAN OR BRANDY BEMISS               2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  156      KAILEY COURT                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-07475-01 LOGAN OR BRANDY BEMISS               2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  156      KAILEY COURT                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-07575-00 ANTHONY OR LINDA COBB                5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019           ROYALE ESTATES LOT16        0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-08025-01 STEPHEN OR ERIKA VINCENT             2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  501      COBB HILL RD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-08025-01 STEPHEN OR ERIKA VINCENT             1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  501      COBB HILL RD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-08025-01 STEPHEN OR ERIKA VINCENT             2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  501      COBB HILL RD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-08100-00 LARRY LEWIS                          1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1810     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-08150-03 JASON OR BRITTNEY ARNOLD             0.15      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1825     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .15      4.29
104-08150-03 JASON OR BRITTNEY ARNOLD             0.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1825     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .41     10.48
104-08200-05 JAMES KELSEY                         3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1797     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-08200-05 JAMES KELSEY                         4.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1797     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.24     47.91
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 01/29/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-08600-05 SHEILA SIMMONS                       2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/31/2019  257      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     6.98      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.98     78.92
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     5.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.02     56.77
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-08650-03 BENNIE E SIMMONS                     2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  280      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-08750-03 CASSIE CARPENTER                     2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  436      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     26.00
104-08750-03 CASSIE CARPENTER                     2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  436      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     27.76
104-08850-00 BRUCE BRILEY                         1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  484      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-08900-02 KARREN FRENCH                        1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  480      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     28.52
104-08900-02 KARREN FRENCH                        0.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  480      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .45      4.99
104-08900-02 KARREN FRENCH                        1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  480      CLINE RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     21.90
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         7.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.43     83.91
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         4.34      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.34     49.02
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 04/30/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         4.78      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/03/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.78     54.00
104-08950-01 MYRA SANDERS                         4.88      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  484      CLINE ROAD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.88     55.11
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           4.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.53     51.23
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           3.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.62     40.90
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           6.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.84     77.26
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-09200-05 TINA GWINN                           3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1938     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-09300-03 PIXIE/LONNIE MEREDITH                2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1948     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     34.97
104-09300-03 PIXIE/LONNIE MEREDITH                8.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1948     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.41     94.98
104-09300-03 PIXIE/LONNIE MEREDITH                2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1948     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     33.65
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                        15.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        15.85    179.14
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         6.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.89     77.82
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         6.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.74     76.15
104-09400-08 KAREN M KING                         3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/29/2019  2020     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     40.81
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      0.61      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .61      7.31
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     30.98
104-09450-08 SHANNON LINDSEY                      0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 10/29/2019  2048     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65     13.57
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              2.61      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.61     29.53
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              4.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.53     51.23
104-09500-01 RICHARD & BONNIE GRAHAM              5.66      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2058     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.66     63.97
104-09650-00 DUSTY WILSON                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  210      HAWKS RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.99
104-09800-00 KENNETH OR SHARON POTEET             1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019           HAWKS RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       8.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.21     92.76
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       8.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.55     96.64
104-10300-08 J D LOGSDON JR                       2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  171      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04    119.64
104-10400-00 TIM CLINE                            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  471      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-11050-01 WILLIAM OR TONYA WRIGHT              2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  695      WADE ROAD                   0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-11050-01 WILLIAM OR TONYA WRIGHT              2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  695      WADE ROAD                   0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-11200-01 DANIEL GOSSER                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  900      WADE RD                     0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/01/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     63.12
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     46.25
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        4.58      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 08/29/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.58     51.78
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        4.39      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.39     49.58
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-11400-09 DUSTY FILBACK OR MAKALA DAVIS        6.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  715      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.45     72.83
104-11435-00 KENNETH OR SHARON POTEET             1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  900      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-11435-01 ROGER WISDOM                         3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  900      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-11435-01 ROGER WISDOM                         1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  900      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-11450-02 JESSIE JOHNSON                       3.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.38     38.24
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                5.27      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.27     59.54
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                5.17      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.17     58.43
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.49     50.69
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.49     50.69
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                5.07      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.07     57.32
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.53     51.23
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                5.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.32     60.10
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.93     55.67
104-11465-00 MIKE OR SHEILA HARDIN                4.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 12/31/2019  920      THE BRIDGE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.83     54.56
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.32      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.32     15.38
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                     14.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        14.14    159.76
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      7.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  175

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 07/30/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.28     92.00
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-11475-00 J D LOGSDON, JR                      3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  123      WHITEWOOD LANE              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-11700-01 KELLY & SHERRY HUDSON                1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2548     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-11950-02 NATALIE BERTRAM                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2903     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-11950-02 NATALIE BERTRAM                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2903     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-11950-02 NATALIE BERTRAM                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2903     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-11950-02 NATALIE BERTRAM                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2903     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12050-00 RICHARD VINCENT                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019           WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12050-00 RICHARD VINCENT                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019           WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12157-00 WILLIAM OR MELISSA MASSEY            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019           K WILSON RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12171-00 BRIAN OR JENNIFER MINTON             1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  570      K WILSON RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12250-01 FAITH MARTIN                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3340     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-12250-01 FAITH MARTIN                         1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3340     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-12400-00 WILLIAM D OR MELISSA MASSEY          1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3388     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-12500-00 BRIAN & JENNIFER MINTON              5.47      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3388     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.47     61.76
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/01/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-12600-04 RICHARD MARTIN                       2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/31/2019  3366     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     56.84
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     47.39
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.65     51.27
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     49.06
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     55.31
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.58      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.58     61.78
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     58.47
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     66.94
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     64.30
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     53.36
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         4.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.14     55.16
104-13000-04 KEVIN MINTON                         3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3554     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     50.87
104-13050-03 MICHAEL MORAN                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3557     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-13050-03 MICHAEL MORAN                        1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3557     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-13200-01 THOMAS PUCKETT                       1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-13200-01 THOMAS PUCKETT                       1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-13200-01 THOMAS PUCKETT                       1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-13200-01 THOMAS PUCKETT                       1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     31.04
104-13200-01 THOMAS PUCKETT                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     20.17
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        3.80      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/01/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.80     42.93
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        4.98      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.98     56.22
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        2.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.64     31.40
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        4.78      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.78     54.00
104-13200-02 ANGELA BASHAM                        4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/31/2019  3630     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.68
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-13400-09 AMANDA GROSS                         0.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .09      1.18
104-13400-10 DUSTIN CARR                          1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-13400-10 DUSTIN CARR                          1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-13400-10 DUSTIN CARR                          2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-13400-10 DUSTIN CARR                          2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3815     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-13450-00 GARY E COSTELLO                      0.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  3800     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .08      3.37
104-13500-03 BILLY BUCHANAN                       2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3911     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-13650-00 RICHARD POTTER                       2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  3911     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-13800-03 MICHEAL AND KIM WILSON               3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  51       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-13850-06 JODIE SMITH                          1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  201      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-13850-06 JODIE SMITH                          1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  201      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-13850-06 JODIE SMITH                          1.25      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  201      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.25     16.25
104-13950-00 DALE HAWKS                           1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  180      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.70
104-13950-00 DALE HAWKS                           1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  180      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-13950-00 DALE HAWKS                           1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/01/2019  180      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     29.38
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        5.22      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.22     58.99
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.11
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        4.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.24     47.91
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 07/01/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        6.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.69     75.60
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        5.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.56     62.86
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        4.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.24     47.91
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        4.73      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.73     53.45
104-14150-04 ANTHONY HAWKS                        3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  32       JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-14200-02  JULIA PERRY                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  164      JOHN MILLER RD              0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14250-01 RANDY OR AMANDA SIMMONS              2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4085     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-14300-00 DALE HAWKS                           2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019           WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-14300-00 DALE HAWKS                           3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019           WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-14400-00 GERALDINE SIMMONS                    3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 05/29/2019  4142     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 07/30/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                3.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.65     41.27
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                5.27      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.27     59.54
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.69
104-14425-02 JAIME OR EVIE TENORIO                2.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4145     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.69     30.41
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        6.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.45     72.83
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-14450-01 RANDY SIMMONS                        1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4205     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           3.80      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 05/29/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.80     42.93
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-14500-02 JOE SHULTZ                           1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-14500-03 JEREMY OR DONALD SHULTZ              3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-14500-03 JEREMY OR DONALD SHULTZ              2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4280     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-14700-05 ALVIN LOGSDON                        1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4493     WINGFIELD CH RD/CO5         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         4.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 01/29/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.29     48.47
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         4.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.14     46.80
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     47.62
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         4.39      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.39     49.58
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14750-13 DANNY PEDIGO                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4494     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14800-03 ASHLEY GREGORY/ DELORES BORDEN       2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4492     WINGFIELD CH RD   3         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-14800-03 ASHLEY GREGORY/ DELORES BORDEN       4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4492     WINGFIELD CH RD   3         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-14800-03 ASHLEY GREGORY/ DELORES BORDEN       3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4492     WINGFIELD CH RD   3         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     20.15
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-14850-05 DAVID POTEET                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4488     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-15100-09 MARCOS A RIVERA                      4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 05/29/2019  4484     WINGFIELD CH RD   1         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     46.25
104-15100-09 MARCOS A RIVERA                      3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4484     WINGFIELD CH RD   1         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     80.87
104-15100-09 MARCOS A RIVERA                      0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4484     WINGFIELD CH RD   1         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65     63.06
104-15100-10 ORBAY OR LEXUS WILSON                1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4484     WINGFIELD CH RD   1         0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-15350-00 GARY HOWERTON                        1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4789     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     18.76
104-15350-00 GARY HOWERTON                        1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  4789     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-15450-01 PHILIP SIMMONS                       2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  4837     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-15700-04 BILLY BUCHANAN                       2.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  5045     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.00     22.00
104-15800-02 H V BUCHANAN                         1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  5208     WINGFIELD CH RD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-16050-01 DEBBIE BASHAM                        1.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  5211     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.11     12.58
104-16050-01 DEBBIE BASHAM                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  5211     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     27.27
104-16050-01 DEBBIE BASHAM                        0.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  5211     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .03      0.69
104-16050-01 DEBBIE BASHAM                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  5211     WINGFIELD CHURCH            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.38
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/01/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-16250-01 TAMMY MILLER                         2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  5645     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-16350-01 TIMMY OR MELISSA MILLER              2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  5613     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-16350-01 TIMMY OR MELISSA MILLER              2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/29/2019  5613     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-16350-01 TIMMY OR MELISSA MILLER              2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  5613     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-16350-01 TIMMY OR MELISSA MILLER              1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  5613     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     23.67
104-16350-01 TIMMY OR MELISSA MILLER              2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  5613     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-16450-01 THOMAS PAYNE, JR                     2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  5774     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-16450-01 THOMAS PAYNE, JR                     1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  5774     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-16450-01 THOMAS PAYNE, JR                     1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  5774     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-16450-01 THOMAS PAYNE, JR                     1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  5774     WINGFIELD CHURCH R          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    4.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.83     54.56
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    5.37      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.37     60.65
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    4.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.49     50.69
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    7.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.03     79.47
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    4.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.83     54.56
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    5.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.02     56.77
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    5.37      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.37     60.65
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    5.47      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.47     61.76
104-16500-01 BILLIE SUE TARTER                    5.96      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  49       SMITH RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.96     67.30
104-16600-03 SHANNON ELMORE                       3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/01/2019  2026     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-16600-03 SHANNON ELMORE                       2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2026     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-16600-03 SHANNON ELMORE                       3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  2026     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-16750-00 RONNIE E LINDSEY                     2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1828     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-16750-00 RONNIE E LINDSEY                     1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1828     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-16750-00 RONNIE E LINDSEY                     1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1828     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-16750-00 RONNIE E LINDSEY                     2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 12/03/2019  1828     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-16750-00 RONNIE E LINDSEY                     1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1828     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-16800-00 CHRIS HAWKS                          1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1756      HENRY MEREDITH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-16800-00 CHRIS HAWKS                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1756      HENRY MEREDITH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-16800-00 CHRIS HAWKS                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1756      HENRY MEREDITH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-16800-00 CHRIS HAWKS                          0.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1756      HENRY MEREDITH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .56      6.93
104-16800-00 CHRIS HAWKS                          0.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1756      HENRY MEREDITH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .28      3.63
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-16950-02 CODIE  DAVIS                         2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1489     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-17100-03 JOE RONE                             1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1444     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-17100-03 JOE RONE                             1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/29/2019  1444     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 10/29/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-17150-04 MICHAEL A MEREDITH                   1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1431     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     37.68
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     38.26
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     31.84
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     31.84
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     33.60
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     34.18
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     33.44
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     38.85
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     34.77
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     39.43
104-17350-08 ROBERT OR TIFFANY GREGORY            2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1093     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     34.18
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              3.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.65     41.27
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              5.12      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.12     57.88
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              6.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.40     72.28
104-17400-02 PATRICK OR MIKELA DOERR              3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1057     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-17600-01 TRAVIS OR  LISA REEVES               2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 01/29/2019  884      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-17600-01 TRAVIS OR  LISA REEVES               2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  884      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-17600-01 TRAVIS OR  LISA REEVES               2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  884      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-17600-01 TRAVIS OR  LISA REEVES               2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  884      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-17600-01 TRAVIS OR  LISA REEVES               4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  884      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-17700-02 MARGARET MUDD                        0.03      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  804      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .03      1.13
104-17750-04 EDDIE LINDSEY                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 05/29/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17750-04 EDDIE LINDSEY                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17750-04 EDDIE LINDSEY                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     43.77
104-17900-13 JORDAN WATT                          0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65     25.78
104-17900-14 LOIS HOUCHIN                         1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     17.24
104-17900-15 DUSTIN OR ANGIE BRATCHER             1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-17900-15 DUSTIN OR ANGIE BRATCHER             1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  661      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     16.07
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.88
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-18050-05 EARL OR ALISHA KEY                   1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  604      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-18100-00 ROBERT LINDSEY                       2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 05/29/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-18100-00 ROBERT LINDSEY                       2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-18100-00 ROBERT LINDSEY                       2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1388     HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-18200-08 LAWRENCE A MADDOCK ESTATE            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  437      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18200-08 LAWRENCE A MADDOCK ESTATE            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  437      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18200-08 LAWRENCE A MADDOCK ESTATE            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  437      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18300-04 TRAVIS LOCKHART                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/29/2019  347      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18300-04 TRAVIS LOCKHART                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  347      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18300-04 TRAVIS LOCKHART                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  347      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18300-04 TRAVIS LOCKHART                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  347      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18300-04 TRAVIS LOCKHART                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  347      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      4.39      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.39     49.58
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      0.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .93     11.32
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18350-11 J D LOGSDON, JR                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  401      HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-18425-00 BETTY WATT                           1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  78       HENRY MEREDITH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-18450-01 MARSHA LILLPOP                       2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  965      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-18450-01 MARSHA LILLPOP                       9.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  965      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.35    105.64
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     33.42
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 08/29/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-18500-03 ADAM OR HALEY MCPEAK                 3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1064     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-18650-01 STEVE & BRANDY SULLIVAN              1.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1280     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.33     15.23
104-18650-01 STEVE & BRANDY SULLIVAN              2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1280     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-18650-01 STEVE & BRANDY SULLIVAN              0.83      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1280     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .83      9.78
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 5.17      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.17     58.43
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/29/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.85      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.85     43.48
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.27      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.27     36.94
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.65     41.27
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-18700-02 MIKE OR AMANDA SMITH                 3.41      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1295     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.41     38.50
104-18900-00 BRUCE OR TAMMY GRAHAM                1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1600     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-18950-00 BRUCE GRAHAM                         2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1620     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    5.86      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.86     66.19
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    9.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.97    112.69
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    5.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.51     62.30
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    6.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.35     71.72
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                   14.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        14.04    158.65
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    6.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.30     71.17
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    8.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.36     94.43
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    7.96      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.96     89.99
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    5.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/29/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.84     66.25
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    3.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.56     41.24
104-19000-03 MONA LISA HANKINS                    5.56      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  71       WINDY LANE                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.56     62.86
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  188

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 04/30/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-19150-01 MARY MINTON                          2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1798     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-19200-06 JOSH LONG                            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2020     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-19200-06 JOSH LONG                            1.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2020     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.87     21.11
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      5.42      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.42     61.20
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.29
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-19250-00 BENNIE J GRAHAM                      4.73      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2035     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.73     53.45
104-19300-01 STEPHEN CANDELA                      1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2293     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-19300-01 STEPHEN CANDELA                      1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  2293     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-19300-01 STEPHEN CANDELA                      1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  2293     N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-19850-00 MAGGIE V. MEREDITH                   0.66      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/29/2019  4170     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .66      8.79
104-19850-00 MAGGIE V. MEREDITH                   0.10      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4170     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .10      2.62
104-19900-00 MIKE SIMMONS                         2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4082     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-19900-00 MIKE SIMMONS                         2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4082     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/29/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             3.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.06     34.62
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-19950-01 JAMES OR BECKY THORNHILL             2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4080     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-20000-02 DAN WOLFE                            2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4085     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.27      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.27     14.35
104-20100-00 DAVID SIMMONS                        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  4050     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20375-00 RHONDA CLEMMONS                      0.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 03/01/2019  3121     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .09      1.00
104-20375-00 RHONDA CLEMMONS                      1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3121     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-20385-03 GEORGE C MILLS                       1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2920     OAK HILL ROAD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     22.47
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  190

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 04/30/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     2.08      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.08     23.55
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-20450-03 PATRICIA A BLAIR                     1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  2698     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      0.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .06      2.77
104-20475-00 THOMAS GLESSNER                      4.73      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  29       R KELLY ROAD                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.73     54.63
104-20600-00 BENNIE HOGAN                         1.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  2149     OAK HILL CHURCH RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.64     18.56
104-20900-00 JESSE DENHAM                         2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1558     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-20980-00 MALACHI LAY                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1553     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-20980-00 MALACHI LAY                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1553     OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            1.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.26     14.65
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            1.22      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.22     14.61
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            1.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.70     20.03
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-21000-03 CURTIS OR CANDY M JOHNSON            1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  900      OAK HILL RD                 0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-21100-02 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN                 2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-21100-02 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN                 5.42      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.42     61.20
104-21100-02 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN                11.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 10/29/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        11.44    129.30
104-21215-00 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN (FIELD)         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21215-00 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN (FIELD)         9.58      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.58    108.26
104-21215-00 MILLS OR PAIGE LOGAN (FIELD)        11.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  189      LOGAN RD                    0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        11.49    129.86
104-21250-00 KATHY JOHNSON                        3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1350     OAKHILL CHURCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-21250-00 KATHY JOHNSON                        3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1350     OAKHILL CHURCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-21250-00 KATHY JOHNSON                        6.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1350     OAKHILL CHURCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.40     72.28
104-21700-03 NATHAN HAYES                         1.05      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  584      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.05     13.14
104-21700-03 NATHAN HAYES                         1.22      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  584      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.22     14.61
104-21700-03 NATHAN HAYES                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  584      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21700-03 NATHAN HAYES                         1.07      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  584      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.07     12.54
104-21850-00 BENNIE GRAHAM                        1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  410      N ALEXANDER CRK RD          0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      4.98      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.98     56.22
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     45.63
104-21900-10 CORBIN SIZEMORE                      2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  3860     CHALYBEATE SCH RD           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     76.38
104-22000-02 NANCY MILLER                         1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 01/29/2019  220      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     34.09
104-22000-03 J D LOGSDON, JR                      2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  220      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-22000-03 J D LOGSDON, JR                      4.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  220      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.49     50.69
104-22000-03 J D LOGSDON, JR                      3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  220      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 5.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.67     64.12
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 5.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/29/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.23     59.13
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 7.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.33     82.80
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 7.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.70     87.02
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 7.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.33     82.80
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 4.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.53    107.51
104-22100-06 PAUL OR BETH SHEEHAN                 1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30    123.00
104-22100-07 PAULA KEITH                          0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65      7.75
104-22100-08 SHAWN OR CRYSTAL GILBERT             3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  101      RED OAK LANE                0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-22200-01 MARK WALL                            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  487      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-22200-01 MARK WALL                            1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  487      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-22400-00 DAVID DAVIS                          1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  568      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-22450-03 WILLIAM SUTTLE                       0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  525      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65      7.35
104-22450-03 WILLIAM SUTTLE                       3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  525      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.40
104-22450-03 WILLIAM SUTTLE                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  525      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-22450-03 WILLIAM SUTTLE                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  525      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-22450-03 WILLIAM SUTTLE                       2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  525      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.86
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     17.80
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.40      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.40     15.80
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-22475-00 LAJAUNA SUTTLE                       1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  591      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 08/29/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     39.74
104-22500-00 RICHARD HACKWORTH (KRISTI)           3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  523      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        1.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.55     17.46
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        8.06      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         8.06     91.10
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-22600-00 CHARLES D SUTTLE/LAJAUNA BELL        3.95      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  529      PINE GROVE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.95     44.59
104-22650-01 TOMMY DAVIS                          1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  629      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-22650-01 TOMMY DAVIS                          1.50      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  629      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.50     16.91
104-22650-01 TOMMY DAVIS                          1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  629      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-22750-00 TRAVIS BASHAM                        3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  667      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-22750-00 TRAVIS BASHAM                        5.76      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 10/01/2019  667      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.76     65.08
104-22800-00 DAVID H GRAHAM                       2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  677      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     26.00
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     32.43
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     25.42
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     25.42
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 05/29/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     25.84
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     26.84
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     23.18
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     29.18
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     23.68
104-22900-06 LARRY DAVIS                          5.17      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  670      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.17     61.63
104-23000-10 CARRIE L MORRIS                      3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  630      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-23000-10 CARRIE L MORRIS                      2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  630      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     66.48
104-23000-10 CARRIE L MORRIS                      0.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  630      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .65     48.49
104-23125-00 RONNIE BLEDSOE                       1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  768      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     20.78
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                        17.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00        17.45    197.22
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         9.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.68    109.37
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         4.88      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.88     55.11
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         5.47      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.47     61.76
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         4.24      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.24     47.91
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     59.08
104-23250-04 RONALD BUNCH                         2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  942      PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-23350-01 MATTHEW STEPHENS                     2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1041     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-23450-01 JAY D LOGSDON                        1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  101      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-23450-01 JAY D LOGSDON                        3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  101      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-23450-01 JAY D LOGSDON                        3.80      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  101      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.80     42.93
104-23450-01 JAY D LOGSDON                        4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  101      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-23450-01 JAY D LOGSDON                        2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  101      PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        2.18      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.18     24.65
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/01/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        2.48      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.48     27.98
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-23500-02 ADRON ADAMSON                        1.59      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1120     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.59     18.01
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              4.09      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.09     46.25
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              4.44      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.44     50.13
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.00     33.91
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.10      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.10     35.07
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-23550-02 KJ OR BRITTANY KITCHENS              3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1127     PINE GR RD                  0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.14
104-23600-04 RICHARD OR MABLE BURDEN              3.90      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1149     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.90     44.04
104-23600-04 RICHARD OR MABLE BURDEN              2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1149     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     31.33
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 01/29/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.65      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.65     29.92
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         3.16      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.16     35.73
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         4.49      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 07/30/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.49     50.69
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.38      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.38     26.87
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-23650-00 ELMER COWLES                         2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  1159     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-23675-00 KEITH OR KATIE LEEDY                 1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1165     PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-23675-00 KEITH OR KATIE LEEDY                 1.69      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  1165     PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.69     19.12
104-23675-00 KEITH OR KATIE LEEDY                 2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  1165     PINE GROVE CHURCH           0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-23700-00 ROGER WISDOM, SR.                    7.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  1283     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         7.28     82.24
104-23700-00 ROGER WISDOM, SR.                    6.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  1283     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.79     76.71
104-23700-00 ROGER WISDOM, SR.                    6.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  1283     PINE GROVE CH RD            0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.94     78.37
104-23900-04 ALONZO OR LERA FELTNER               3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  205      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-23900-04 ALONZO OR LERA FELTNER               3.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  205      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.36     37.95
104-23950-00 KENNY J MERIDETH                     2.57      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  213      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.57     29.08
104-23950-00 KENNY J MERIDETH                     3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  213      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             2.92      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.92     32.97
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 05/29/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.51      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.51     39.61
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.31     37.39
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.70      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.70     41.82
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  197

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 12/03/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-24350-04 CANDY OR STEVE WILSON JR             2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  368      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-24450-06 WILLIAM OR TERESA MASTERS            1.45      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  441      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.45     16.35
104-24450-06 WILLIAM OR TERESA MASTERS            6.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  441      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.35     71.72
104-24450-06 WILLIAM OR TERESA MASTERS            1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  441      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-24550-01 DANIELLE OR WILLIIAM CARTMILL        4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  499      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     50.62
104-24550-01 DANIELLE OR WILLIIAM CARTMILL        5.91      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  499      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.91     66.74
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       1.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.74     19.67
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.45
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       1.89      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.89     21.34
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.23
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       2.28      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.28     25.76
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-24725-03 JAMIE MCCADDEN                       2.77      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  585      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.77     31.30
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          1.84      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.84     21.92
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          6.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.30     75.06
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     21.34
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          2.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.02     24.12
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 12/03/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     23.09
104-24735-04 MONICA PATE                          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  615      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.49
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              1.94      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.94     21.89
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.04     23.00
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



UTFPENQ    2021/03/19 13:41:14                     EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT                                         Page:  198

                                                     U/B CYCLE PENALTY JOURNAL

 ACCOUNT NO          NAME                      WATER     SEWER     MISC      OFF/ON    REPAIRS   RTRN CK
   DATE              SERVICE ADDRESS           WUTILTAX  WSALETAX  SUTILTAX  SSALETAX  CR FEE    911 FEE   TOTAL PEN TRANS BAL
************************************************************************************************************************************

 07/01/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.10
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.33     26.32
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              2.13      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.13     24.07
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     19.31
104-24850-09 CHELSEY OR CODY BURNLEY              1.35      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  715      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.35     15.24
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     20.35
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     20.04
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     19.73
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     19.42
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     19.11
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     18.80
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     18.49
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     18.18
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     17.87
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     15.56
104-24950-02 NEWMAN E HAWKS #2                    1.20      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  754      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.20     13.54
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          3.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.02     34.07
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          3.26      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.26     36.84
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          4.68      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.68     52.89
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          4.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 08/29/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.93     55.67
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          5.61      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.61     63.48
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          9.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         9.82    111.01
104-25050-03 JOSH WALKER                          3.60      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  753      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.60     40.71
104-25100-04 WILLIAM A OR ANNA M VINCENT          1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  770      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     14.69
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.19     13.86
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 03/01/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.19     13.44
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.14      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.14     12.97
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.10      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.10     12.46
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.05      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.05     11.90
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      0.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .99     11.28
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      0.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .93     10.60
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      0.86      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .86      9.85
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      0.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .79      9.03
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      1.30      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.30     16.72
104-25125-00 NEWMAN E. HAWKS                      0.31      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  878      ELLIS COLE ROAD             0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00          .31      3.81
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              3.11      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.11     35.17
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              3.01      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.01     34.03
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              4.78      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.78     54.00
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              6.64      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.64     75.04
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              4.98      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.98     56.22
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              5.02      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.02     56.77
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              4.19      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.19     47.36
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              5.07      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.07     57.32
104-25140-01 WILLIAM OR JOANN STATEN              3.75      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 12/31/2019  920      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.75     42.38
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.82      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.82     31.86
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.72      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.72     30.75
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
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 07/01/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.23      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.23     25.21
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        2.87      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.87     32.41
104-25250-05 STEVE JAGGERS                        4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  925      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       1.79      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.79     20.30
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       4.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.00     45.15
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       2.29      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/30/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.29     25.97
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       5.36      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         5.36     60.79
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       3.46      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.46     39.06
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       2.43      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.43     27.43
104-25300-02 KARINA NICHOLAS/MICHAEL PENCER       1.99      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  924      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         1.99     22.46
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 01/29/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.14
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/01/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.62      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 03/29/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.62     29.64
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.39      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 04/30/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.39     27.03
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.67      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 05/29/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.67     30.19
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.97      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 07/01/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.97     33.52
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 3.55      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00



 07/30/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.55     40.16
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 4.04      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 08/29/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.04     45.69
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 4.93      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/01/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         4.93     55.66
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 2.53      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 10/29/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         2.53     28.54
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 3.21      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/03/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         3.21     36.28
104-25350-01 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 6.74      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
 12/31/2019  933      ELLIS COLE RD               0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00         6.74     76.15
104-25375-02 STEVE OR JUDY WILSON                 5.37      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00




